

GAHC010000772024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/52/2024

MEHER ALI
S/O BAHAR UDDIN
R/O MAHAMMAPUR
P.O.- KADONG
P.S.- BARPETA (ASSAM).

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
TO BE REP. BY THE P.P.
ASSAM.

2:JELEKA KHATUN
D/O ABDUL SALAM
R/O- JANIA RESERVE
P.S.- BARPETA
DIST.- BARPETA (ASSAM)
PIN- 781318.

Advocate for : MR H R A CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

12.01.2024

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

Ms. S.H. Bora, learned Addl. P.P is granted 4(four) weeks' time to file objection to the application filed under Section 389 Cr.P.C.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant