

GAHC010000772024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./12/2024

MEHER ALI
S/O BAHAR UDDIN,
R/O MAHAMMAPUR,
P.O.- KADONG, P.S.- BARPETA (ASSAM).

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
TO BE REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:JELEKA KHATUN
D/O ABDUL SALAM
R/O- JANIA RESERVE
P.S.- BARPETA
DIST.- BARPETA (ASSAM)
PIN- 781318

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MR. I U CHOWDHURY, MR. A AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : I.A.(CrI.)/52/2024

MEHER ALI
S/O BAHAR UDDIN
R/O MAHAMMAPUR
P.O.- KADONG
P.S.- BARPETA (ASSAM).

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
TO BE REP. BY THE P.P.

ASSAM.

2:JELEKA KHATUN
D/O ABDUL SALAM
R/O- JANIA RESERVE
P.S.- BARPETA
DIST.- BARPETA (ASSAM)
PIN- 781318.

Advocate for : MR H R A CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

18.02.2026

(S.K. Medhi, J)

Heard Shri I.U. Choudhury, learned counsel for the applicant –appellant.Also heard Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Assam.

Though Ms. Bhuyan, the learned Addl. Public Prosecutor has submitted that certain documents have been furnished to her pursuant to the communication dated 29.11.2024, the contents of those documents do not appear to be in the context of the present appeal.She accordingly prays for some more time to get the appropriate instructions regarding service of notice upon the respondent no.2.

In view of the above, matter is adjourned to be listed after 4 (four) weeks.

List this matter on 20.03.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant