

GAHC010000802024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/52/2024

MEHER ALI
S/O BAHAR UDDIN, R/O MAHAMMAPUR, P.O.- KADONG, P.S.- BARPETA
(ASSAM).

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
TO BE REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:JELEKA KHATUN
D/O ABDUL SALAM
R/O- JANIA RESERVE
P.S.- BARPETA
DIST.- BARPETA (ASSAM)
PIN- 781318

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MR. A AHMED,MR. I U CHOWDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 24/04/2026
(Michael Zothankhuma, J)

A copy of the paper Book has been furnished to Mr. I.U. Choudhury, learned

counsel for the applicant/appellant today in the Court.

Ms. A. Begum, learned APP, Assam, shall obtain instruction with regard to the notice to be served upon the respondent no. 2 by the Officer-in-Charge of the concerned Police Station.

List the matter on 28/05/2026 for hearing.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant